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As we all know that High Dividend Yield Stocks can be consider as a safe haven where safety
has greater priority compared to high returns. Specially, when the market remains volatile
and lot of uncertainity arises due to headwinds coming from Domestic and Globally. Investors
can still get a decent return on the Investment made in High Dividend Yield Stocks. Investing
in a such kind of High Dividend paying companies is also one of Value Investing Strategy.

Value Investors look at the Intrinstic Value of a firm. They hold stocks for long term and look
to gain from dividends, capital appreciation, buybacks, bonus issues etc. One of the indicators
of a firm’s value to the shareholders is its dividend yield.

Dividend:
A sum of money paid regularly (typically quarterly) by a company to its shareholders out of its
profits (or reserves). Dividends are mostly paid quartely or annually.

Why is dividend important?

Dividend is a direct income for a shareholder without selling any of the holdings. Therefore a
shareholder can hold on to the stock and still earn an income sitting at home. In a bull market,
dividend would add to the overall capital appreciation and improve gains. In a bear market, a
high dividend stock can offset some of the capital loss. Hence, a high dividend stock would
always find favor in any market conditions. Rising dividends also indicate financial soundness
of a firm and a strong cash flow.

Dividend Yield:

Dividend vyield gives the income earned from stock holding from dividends alone. It is
calculated on the basis of the dividend paid per share and the current market price per share.

Dividend Yield = (Dividend per share/CMP) x 100

For example, HCL Info’s dividend yield is given by:

Dividend Yield = (8/39) x 100 = 20%
This implies, if the earnings and dividend payout ratio remains the same for this financial year,
if an investor purchases shares of HCL Info at current market price, he/she would earn a
return of 20% from dividends alone.

Crietera for Selection of High Dividend Yield Stocks:

We have taken S&P CNX 500 as a banchmark for Stock selection. We have qualify the
companies from CNX 500 which is giving regular Dividends since last 5 years with Dividend
Yield > 3.50% along with maintained Dividend Yield 3% or more in the last 5 Years. We have
also considered the valuation of selected companies such as Low P/E ratio with cheaper than
Industry along with Price to Book Value less than 2. Below is the List of qualified companies as
per the mention crietera.
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Company Name

HCL Infosystems Ltd.

PSL Ltd.

SRF Ltd.

Andhra Bank
Corporation Bank
Aarti Industries Ltd.
Allahabad Bank

Balmer Lawrie &
Company Ltd.

Graphite India Ltd.

Indian Bank

Deepak Fertilisers &
Petrochemicals
Corpn. Ltd.

Syndicate Bank
Jammu & Kashmir
Bank Ltd.

Bajaj Holdings &
Investment Ltd
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Sector

IT - Hardware

Steel & Iron Products
Textile - Manmade
Fibres

Bank - Public
Bank- Public
Chemicals

Bank - Public

Diversified

Electrodes & Welding
Equipment

Bank - Public

Fertilizers

Bank - Public

Bank- Private

Finance - Investment

Latest
Price (Rs)

39.20
58.45

207.75
99.55
402.70
72.70
133.15

588.25

82.05
176.00

131.45
96.75
935.70

751.40

Face
Value
(Rs)
2.00
10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00

5.00
10.00

10.00

2.00
10.00

10.00
10.00

10.00

10.00

Dividend
Per Share
(Rs)

8.00
4.00

14.00
5.50
20.50
3.50
6.00

26.00

3.50
7.50

5.50
3.80

33.50

25.00

Dividend
(%)

400.00
40.00

140.00
55.00
205.00
70.00
60.00

260.00

175.00
75.00

55.00
38.00

335.00

250.00

Dividend
Yield (%)

20.41
6.84

6.74
5.52
5.09
4.81
4.51

4.42

4.27
4.26

4.18
3.93

3.58

3.33
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Disclaimer

This document is not for public distribution and has been furnished to you solely for your information and must not
be reproduced or redistributed to any other person. Persons into whose possession this document may come are
required to observe these restrictions.

This material is for the personal information of the authorized recipient, and we are not soliciting any action based
upon it. This report is not to be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security in any
jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal. It is for the general information of clients of Jainam
Share Consultants Pvt. Ltd. It does not constitute a personal recommendation or take into account the particular
investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients.

We have reviewed the report, and in so far as it includes current or historical information, it is believed to be reliable
though its accuracy or completeness cannot be guaranteed. Neither Jainam Share Consultant Pvt. Ltd., nor any
person connected with it nor any author of the reports accepts any liability arising from the use of this document.
The recipients of this material should rely on their own investigations and take their own professional advice. Price
and value of the investments referred to in this material may go up or down. No part of this material may be
duplicated in any form and/or redistributed without Jainam Share Consultants Pvt. Ltd.’ prior written consent.
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