

Mathar Complex, Dumes Boad, Ichchanath, Surat - 395007. Tel: (0261) 3055565. Fax: (0261) 2258957. Corporate E-Mail: jsc_surat@yahou.co.in Website: www.jainam.in

High Dividend Yield Stocks

07/08/2012

As we all know that High Dividend Yield Stocks can be consider as a safe haven where safety has greater priority compared to high returns. Specially, when the market remains volatile and lot of uncertainity arises due to headwinds coming from Domestic and Globally. Investors can still get a decent return on the Investment made in High Dividend Yield Stocks. Investing in a such kind of High Dividend paying companies is also one of Value Investing Strategy.

Value Investors look at the Intrinstic Value of a firm. They hold stocks for long term and look to gain from dividends, capital appreciation, buybacks, bonus issues etc. One of the indicators of a firm's value to the shareholders is its dividend yield.

Dividend:

A sum of money paid regularly (typically quarterly) by a company to its shareholders out of its profits (or reserves). Dividends are mostly paid quartely or annually.

Why is dividend important?

Dividend is a direct income for a shareholder without selling any of the holdings. Therefore a shareholder can hold on to the stock and still earn an income sitting at home. In a bull market, dividend would add to the overall capital appreciation and improve gains. In a bear market, a high dividend stock can offset some of the capital loss. Hence, a high dividend stock would always find favor in any market conditions. Rising dividends also indicate financial soundness of a firm and a strong cash flow.

Dividend Yield:

Dividend yield gives the income earned from stock holding from dividends alone. It is calculated on the basis of the dividend paid per share and the current market price per share.

Dividend Yield = (Dividend per share/CMP) x 100

For example, HCL Info's dividend yield is given by:

Dividend Yield = $(8/39) \times 100 = 20\%$

This implies, if the earnings and dividend payout ratio remains the same for this financial year, if an investor purchases shares of HCL Info at current market price, he/she would earn a return of 20% from dividends alone.

<u>Crietera for Selection of High Dividend Yield Stocks:</u>

We have taken S&P CNX 500 as a banchmark for Stock selection. We have qualify the companies from CNX 500 which is giving regular Dividends since last 5 years with Dividend Yield > 3.50% along with maintained Dividend Yield 3% or more in the last 5 Years. We have also considered the valuation of selected companies such as Low P/E ratio with cheaper than Industry along with Price to Book Value less than 2. Below is the List of qualified companies as per the mention crietera.

Prosperity with Security

Mathar Complex, Dumas Boad, Ichchanath, Surat - 395007. Tel : (0261) 3055565. Fax : (0261) 2258957. Corporate E-Mail : jsc_surat@yahou.co.in. Website : www.jainam.in.

High Dividend Yield Stocks							
Sr. No	Company Name	Sector	Latest Price (Rs)	Face Value (Rs)	Dividend Per Share (Rs)	Dividend (%)	Dividend Yield (%)
1	HCL Infosystems Ltd.	IT - Hardware	39.20	2.00	8.00	400.00	20.41
2	PSL Ltd.	Steel & Iron Products	58.45	10.00	4.00	40.00	6.84
3	SRF Ltd.	Textile - Manmade Fibres	207.75	10.00	14.00	140.00	6.74
4	Andhra Bank	Bank - Public	99.55	10.00	5.50	55.00	5.52
5	Corporation Bank	Bank- Public	402.70	10.00	20.50	205.00	5.09
6	Aarti Industries Ltd.	Chemicals	72.70	5.00	3.50	70.00	4.81
7	Allahabad Bank	Bank - Public	133.15	10.00	6.00	60.00	4.51
8	Balmer Lawrie & Company Ltd.	Diversified	588.25	10.00	26.00	260.00	4.42
9	Graphite India Ltd.	Electrodes & Welding Equipment	82.05	2.00	3.50	175.00	4.27
10	Indian Bank	Bank - Public	176.00	10.00	7.50	75.00	4.26
11	Deepak Fertilisers & Petrochemicals Corpn. Ltd.	Fertilizers	131.45	10.00	5.50	55.00	4.18
12	Syndicate Bank	Bank - Public	96.75	10.00	3.80	38.00	3.93
13	Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd.	Bank- Private	935.70	10.00	33.50	335.00	3.58
14	Bajaj Holdings & Investment Ltd	Finance - Investment	751.40	10.00	25.00	250.00	3.33

SHARE CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.

Member: BSE, NSE, MCX³SX, USE, CDSL

COMMODITIES PVT. LTD. Member: MCX. NCDEX, NSEL

Prosperity with Security

Mathar Complex, Dumes Road, Ichchanath, Suret - 395007. Tel : (0261) 3055565. Fax : (0261) 2258957. Corporate E-Mail : jsc_suret@yahou.co.in. Website : www.jainam.in.

Research Team

Krutika Patel Research Executive Krutika.patel@jainam.ir 0261-3087016/2016 Sahil Modi Research Analyst Sahil.modi@jainam.in 0261-3082015/3087015 Tejas Jariwala Research Analyst tejas.jariwala@jainam.ir 0261-3082014/7014

Ankit Sudani Research Executive Ankit.sudani@jainam.ir 0261-3082014/7014 Yagnesh Patel Research Executive yagnesh.patel@jainam.in 0261-3082014/7014

Reports Pulished By Research Department:

- Daily Equity Mirror
- Daily Commodity Mirror
- Weekly Equity Mirror
- Weekly Commodity Mirror
- Techno- Funda Report

- Event Analysis Report
- Sector Update Report
- Result Update
- IPO/FPO Analysis
- Fundamental Analysis Report
- Multi Bagger Ideas

Disclaimer

This document is not for public distribution and has been furnished to you solely for your information and must not be reproduced or redistributed to any other person. Persons into whose possession this document may come are required to observe these restrictions.

This material is for the personal information of the authorized recipient, and we are not soliciting any action based upon it. This report is not to be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security in any jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal. It is for the general information of clients of Jainam Share Consultants Pvt. Ltd. It does not constitute a personal recommendation or take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients.

We have reviewed the report, and in so far as it includes current or historical information, it is believed to be reliable though its accuracy or completeness cannot be guaranteed. Neither Jainam Share Consultant Pvt. Ltd., nor any person connected with it nor any author of the reports accepts any liability arising from the use of this document. The recipients of this material should rely on their own investigations and take their own professional advice. Price and value of the investments referred to in this material may go up or down. No part of this material may be duplicated in any form and/or redistributed without Jainam Share Consultants Pvt. Ltd.' prior written consent.